

Concrete Pavement Patching And Concrete Sawing - City Wide

Budget Amount: \$450,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, State contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$422,050.00.

Bid Opening: 03/15/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	#1		#2		#3	
					State Contractors Inc		Wandel Contractors		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	7208	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Ft.	48,000	\$7.75	\$372,000.00	\$8.06	\$386,880.00	\$8.25	\$396,000.00
2	7258	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching with HN	Sq. Ft.	1,500	\$13.50	\$20,250.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00
3	3501	Saw Full Depth	Lin Ft.	13,000	\$1.50	\$19,500.00	\$1.85	\$24,050.00	\$1.50	\$19,500.00
4	7002	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Replac	Lin. Ft.	150	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00
5	7200	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	2,000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$422,050.00		\$441,430.00		\$453,100.00

..continued..

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	#4		#5	
					Stark Pavement Corp.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	7208	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Ft.	48,000	\$8.45	\$405,600.00	\$11.09	\$532,320.00
2	7258	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching with HN	Sq. Ft.	1,500	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	\$20.30	\$30,450.00
3	3501	Saw Full Depth	Lin Ft.	13,000	\$2.05	\$26,650.00	\$1.95	\$25,350.00
4	7002	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Replac	Lin. Ft.	150	\$37.50	\$5,625.00	\$71.07	\$10,660.50
5	7200	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	2,000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.40	\$22,800.00
Base Bid Total:						\$468,875.00		\$621,580.50